506963663 11/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7010501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. BLUMENKRANZ	03/16/2006
DANIEL V. PALANKER	03/16/2006
DAVID H. MORDAUNT	03/16/2006
DAN E. ANDERSEN	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17453825	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-247-8877 Phone:

Email: jnjuspatent@its.jnj.com SANJESH P. SHARMA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: **NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSV6154USCNT23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJESH P. SHARMA
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjesh P. Sharma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=JSV6154USCNT23 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=JSV6154USCNT23 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058037 FRAME: 0254 506963663

source=JSV6154USCNT23_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=JSV6154USCNT23_Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058037 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark S. Blumenkranz, Daniel V. Palanker, David H. Mordaunt and Dan E. Andersen made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PATTERNED PLASMA-MEDIATED LASER TREPHINATION OF THE LENS CAPSULE AND THREE DIMENSIONAL PHACO-SEGMENTATION

	issued as U.S. Patent No.				
<u>X</u>	filed as serial no1	11/328,970	on	January 9, 2006	
	filed herewith				

WHEREAS, OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and whose address is <u>3130 Coronado Drive</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>CA 95054</u> and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, we hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

EM\7201237.1

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Mark S. Blumenkranz

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss

On Mark Ly, 2000 before me, Barbara Codino, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark S. Blumenkranz, personally known or proved to me of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Barbara Gooding
Notary Public



This add gniment over not supersede or in any way invalidate any of the previous undustanding and expression and atting to the previous agreement between 1950s Blumeday as Palomes visit of timeday for cataroxt surgy of august 2005.

EM\7201237.1 356569-990900 MiJumenus

PATENT REEL: 058037 FRAME: 0257

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: Daniel V. Palanker STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLAVA On Warch 16, 2006 before me, Barbara Gooding, Notary Public, personally appeared ____ Daniel V. Palanker ___, personally known or proved to me ex the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. -baa Gwdi' Notary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF: David H. Mordaunt STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAME CLARE) ss. On March 16, 2006 before me, Barbara Goodino, Notary Public, personally appeared David H. Mordaunt , personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Dan E. Andersen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Ss.

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

State of California

On March 16, 2006 before me, Barbara Gooding Notary Public, personally appeared Dan E. Andersen, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

BARBARA GOODING COMM. NO. 1377734 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S SANTA CLARA COUNTY 1 COMM. EXPRESSES OCT. 1, 2006

-4-